
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place) 

Day Tuesday 

S212 
Date. March 19,  1963 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

1 10:30a 
2 11:00 

11:40 
11:55  f
12:00n 
12:40p 
12:50 

1:00 

1:35 
2:55 
3:20 

3:25 
3:35  t
3:40 
3:47  f
3:55  f
4:10  t

4:20  f
4:45  f
4:55  t

5:10  t
5:25 t
5:50  f
6:10 
7:05 

8:12 
10:22 

Depart 4040  w/  Dr.  Willis  Hurst  in  car  111,  arriving  S212  at  10:55 
Picture made  in  Ceremonial  Roo m w/  Drew  Pearson  and  two  young  men  for  Big  Brother  work 

Then the  Vice  President  took  them  on  a  tour  of  the  Senate  floor,  returning  to  S212 
at 11:15  for  discussion  w/  Drew  Pearson 

Discussion w/  Marlin  Sandlin  in  S212 
Senator Hayden 
Opened Senate 
Visiting in  S212  w/  Mrs.  Charlotte  Brooks  and  her  nephew,  David  Brooks 
Signed H.  R. 2438  (first  bil l passed this  year) 
Meeting in  S212  w/  Congressman  Joe  Kilgore,  and  Mayor  Mike  Hodes  and  City 

Attorney Al  Coneway  of  Harlingen,  Texas 
Discussion wit h the  Texas  Press  in  S212  (see  notes ) 
Meeting w/  Actin g Secretary  of  State,  George  Ball  in  S212 
Picture made  in  S212  w/ Congressman  Gallagher  of  New  Jersey,  his  St.  Patrick's 

day Parade  Marshall,  Constable  Kenny,  Nancy  Kenney,  Hugh  J.  Driscoll 
Picture mad e in  S212  w/ Mrs.  Albert  Greenfield  and  her  daughters,  Debbie  and  Kathy 
Charlie Boatner 
Meeting w/  Charlie  Boatner  in  S212 
Speaker McCormack 
Jim Webb 
Speaker McCormack 
Genevieve Hendrix 
Sen. Symington 
Charlie Boatner 
Walter Jenkins 
G. Reedy 
Eloise Thornberry 
To Senate  Gym,  via  car  111,  arriving  there  at  6:13 
Depart Gym  via,  car 111  arriving 4040  at  7:25 
To Constitution  Hall  w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  arriving  there  at  8:30  for  Boston  Symphon y Concert 
Depart Constitution  Hall  w/ Mrs.  Johnson  and  others,  arriving  4040  at  10:50  for 

After-Concert Party  honoring  Erich  Leinsdorf 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE S:  f  -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Entry No. 9  Notes concerning  the Vice President's Activity 

Texas Press  included:  Joh n Mashek,  Tex  Easley,  Roy  McGee,  Bob  Hollingsworth, 
Bob Hilburn,  Carol  Foley,  Bill  MacKaye,  Dave  Allred,  Sarah  McClendon 
Seth Kantor,  Les  Carpenter 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 

Entry 
No. 

Departure 

Time From (Place) Mode of 

Travel* Accompanied by Destination 
(Place) 

Arrival 

Time Remarks** 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


