VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON DAILY DIARY

The Vice President began his day at (place)\_

S212

Day Tuesday

\_ Date March 19, 1963

Entry	T1me	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*		
No.		Lo	LD		Code	
1	10:30a			Depart 4040 w/ Dr. Willis Hurst in car 111, arriving S212 at 10:55		
2	11:00			Picture made in Ceremonial Room w/ Drew Pearson and two young men for Big Brothe	r work	
				Then the Vice President took them on a tour of the Senate floor, returning to S212		
				at 11:15 for discussion w/ Drew Pearson		
3	11:40			Discussion w/ Marlin Sandlin in S212		
4	11:55	f		Senator Hayden	-	
5	12:00n			Opened Senate		
6	12:40p			Visiting in S212 w/ Mrs. Charlotte Brooks and her nephew, David Brooks		
7	12:50			Signed H. R. 2438 (first bill passed this year)		
8	1:00			Meeting in S212 w/ Congressman Joe Kilgore, and Mayor Mike Hodes and City		
				Attorney Al Coneway of Harlingen, Texas		
9	1:35			Discussion with the Texas Press in S212 (see notes)		
10	2:55			Meeting w/ Acting Secretary of State, George Ball in S212		
11	3:20			Picture made in S212 w/ Congressman Gallagher of New Jersey, his St. Patrick's		
				day Parade Marshall, Constable Kenny, Nancy Kenney, Hugh J. Driscoll		
12	3:25			Picture made in S212 w/ Mrs. Albert Greenfield and her daughters, Debbie and Kathy		
13	3:35	t		CharlieBoatner		
14	3:40			Meeting w/ Charlie Boatner in S212		
15	3:47	f		Speaker McCormack		
16	3:55	f		Jim Webb		
17	4:10	t		Speaker McCormack		
18	4:20	f		Genevieve Hendrix		
19	4:45	f		Sen. Symington		
20	4:55	t		Charlie Boatner		
21	5:10	t		Walter Jenkins		
22	5:25	t f		G. Reedy		
23	5:50	1	l	Eloise Thornberry		
24	6:10			To Senate Gym, via car 111, arriving there at 6:13		
25	7:05		i	Depart Gym via, car 111 arriving 4040 at 7:25		
26 27	8:12 10:22			To Constitution Hall w/ Mrs. Johnson, arriving there at 8:30 for Boston Symphony Co Depart Constitution Hall w/ Mrs. Johnson and others, arriving 4040 at 10:50 for	ncert 	
41	10.22			After-Concert Party honoring Erich Leinsdorf		
				·, ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	!	

TELEPHONE B: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

Entry No. 9 tes concerning the Vice President's Activity

Texas Press included: John Mashek, Tex Easley, Roy McGee, Bob Hollingsworth, Bob Hilburn, Carol Foley, Bill MacKaye, Dave Allred, Sarah McClendon

Seth Kantor, Les Carpenter

## EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

- Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY									
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks##			
				<b>\</b>						
				• .			-			

<sup>\*</sup> If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.